



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023 10:30 AM
District: District 5
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: I-95

Call Order: 019
Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Contract: T5785
Fed Aid No: D523006B
Project(s): 44976515201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$527,417.54	100.00%
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$594,000.00	112.62%
3	NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC. (THE)	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$700,657.84	132.85%
4	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$745,218.90	141.30%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023**Call Order:** 019**Contract:** T5785**District:** District 5**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE**Fed Aid No:** D523006B**Contract Time:** 150 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44976515201 (*)**Contract Descr:** I-95

The improvements under this contract consist of deployment of Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) Advanced Incident (Queue and Stopped Vehicle) Warning System along I-95. The deployment seeks to provide early detection of traffic incidents, such as stopped vehicles or queuing, and transmit/display advanced warning messages on roadside LED embedded warning signs approaching the incident. The goal is to provide ample notification to roadway users of unsafe traffic conditions ahead so that users can take precautionary measures to attempt to reduce secondary crashes.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44976515201		(1.000) LS	47,725.00000	47,725.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	62,682.30000	62,682.30
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44976515201		(150.000) DA (LS)	27,025.00000	27,025.00	8,665.00000	8,665.00	54,105.29000	54,105.29
0015 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		20.000 MI	258.75000	5,175.00	1,760.00000	35,200.00	1,955.63000	39,112.60
0020 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		5.000 EA	1,322.50000	6,612.50	1,280.00000	6,400.00	1,462.69000	7,313.45
0025 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		5,574.000 LF	11.50000	64,101.00	24.00000	133,776.00	26.19000	145,983.06
0030 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		545.000 LF	23.00000	12,535.00	30.00000	16,350.00	34.20000	18,639.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 019

Contract: T5785

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System								
0035 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		130.000 LF	25.30000	3,289.00	40.00000	5,200.00	27.01000	3,511.30
0040 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		150.000 DA	115.00000	17,250.00	400.00000	60,000.00	444.29000	66,643.50
0045 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		4,909.000 LF	5.98000	29,355.82	4.00000	19,636.00	8.36000	41,039.24
0050 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		23.000 EA	1,725.00000	39,675.00	1,025.00000	23,575.00	1,685.02000	38,755.46
0055 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	3,611.00000	3,611.00	6,014.00000	6,014.00	6,144.17000	6,144.17
0060 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		1,724.000 LF	4.28000	7,378.72	8.50000	14,654.00	5.93000	10,223.32
0065 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		2.000 EA	2,185.00000	4,370.00	1,890.00000	3,780.00	2,200.28000	4,400.56
0070 0639 6 1 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	7,429.00000	14,858.00	1,915.00000	3,830.00	2,721.92000	5,443.84



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 019

Contract: T5785

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System								
0075 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	1,702.00000	3,404.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00	3,708.51000	7,417.02
0080 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		5.000 EA	6,900.00000	34,500.00	1,850.00000	9,250.00	331.65000	1,658.25
0085 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		7.000 EA	2,645.00000	18,515.00	2,630.00000	18,410.00	1,903.03000	13,321.21
0090 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 EA	5,175.00000	5,175.00	3,770.00000	3,770.00	3,976.74000	3,976.74
0095 0684 1 5 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, ADJUST / MODIFY		4.000 EA	517.50000	2,070.00	1,030.00000	4,120.00	238.31000	953.24
0100 0684 1 6 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN		1.000 EA	172.50000	172.50	390.00000	390.00	119.16000	119.16
0105 0685 1 11 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE		1.000 EA	4,370.00000	4,370.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,450.66000	3,450.66
0110 0685 2 1 REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL		1.000 EA	908.50000	908.50	1,300.00000	1,300.00	882.33000	882.33



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 019

Contract: T5785

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(2) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(3) NEW FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price (THE)	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System									
0115	0700 1 12		7.000	1,069.50000	7,486.50	1,850.00000	12,950.00	635.02000	4,445.14
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF			AS						
0120	0700 12 12		7.000	8,740.00000	61,180.00	5,090.00000	35,630.00	5,229.10000	36,603.70
SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT-AC POWERED, TWO BEACONS			AS						
0125	0920681101		5.000	14,835.00000	74,175.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00	18,266.66000	91,333.30
CONNECTED VEHICLE ROADSIDE UNIT, WITH BLUETOOTH INTERFACE			EA						
0130	0999 25		(1.000)	32,500.00000	32,500.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00	32,500.00000	32,500.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44976515201			LS						
0001 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$527,417.54		\$594,000.00		\$700,657.84	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$527,417.54		\$594,000.00		700,657.84	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 019

Contract: T5785

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44976515201		(1.000) LS	71,249.00000	71,249.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44976515201		(150.000) DA (LS)	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
0015 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		20.000 MI	2,700.00000	54,000.00				
0020 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		5.000 EA	1,950.00000	9,750.00				
0025 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		5,574.000 LF	25.50000	142,137.00				
0030 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		545.000 LF	81.50000	44,417.50				
0035 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		130.000 LF	70.00000	9,100.00				
0040 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		150.000 DA	460.00000	69,000.00				
0045 0633 8 1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL		4,909.000 LF	7.80000	38,290.20				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 019

Contract: T5785

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System								
0050 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		23.000 EA	1,650.00000	37,950.00				
0055 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	5,400.00000	5,400.00				
0060 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		1,724.000 LF	9.80000	16,895.20				
0065 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		2.000 EA	1,050.00000	2,100.00				
0070 0639 6 1 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
0075 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	2,200.00000	4,400.00				
0080 0676 2500 ITS CABINET- ADJUST/MODIFY		5.000 EA	4,750.00000	23,750.00				
0085 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		7.000 EA	1,450.00000	10,150.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 019

Contract: T5785

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System									
0090	0684 1 1		1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00				
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL			EA						
0095	0684 1 5		4.000	1,700.00000	6,800.00				
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, ADJUST / MODIFY			EA						
0100	0684 1 6		1.000	130.00000	130.00				
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, REMOVE- CABINET TO REMAIN			EA						
0105	0685 1 11		1.000	4,900.00000	4,900.00				
UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE			EA						
0110	0685 2 1		1.000	2,300.00000	2,300.00				
REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL			EA						
0115	0700 1 12		7.000	2,500.00000	17,500.00				
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF			AS						
0120	0700 12 12		7.000	6,400.00000	44,800.00				
SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, TWO BEACONS			AS						
0125	0920681101		5.000	17,300.00000	86,500.00				
CONNECTED VEHICLE ROADSIDE UNIT, WITH BLUETOOTH INTERFACE			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023

Call Order: 019

Contract: T5785

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System								
0130 0999 25		(1.000)	32,500.00000	32,500.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44976515201								
0001 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:			\$745,218.90					
System								

Contract Grand Totals:

\$745,218.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230329 March 29, 2023 **Call Order:** 019 **Contract:** T5785

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Merina Penavadeh

04/11/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office